‘ HOBART, CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

MODELS 5018 & 5018V SCALES

ML-28769 5018

ML-28770 5018V
ML-28789 5018
ML-28790 5018V

THIS MANUAL REPLACES AND SHOULD BE
USED INSTEAD OF FORM 15963 (7-85).

PRIOR ML’S COVERED IN THIS MANUAL.:

ML-28742 5018
ML-28743 5018V

A prcduct of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374
FORM 16547 (Rev. A) (6-90)




5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

13-14
42-43

— 1 -16-17-18

—7—19-20-21

22

28

™ 29-30- 31- 32

10

T 33-34

BASE UNIT (5018V)

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1989 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

ILLUS.
PL-21404

OONONDWN =

PART
NO.

257442
257591
257490
258896-1
SC-18-34
12851
258911
184007
183265
257449
SD-35-80
41053
93160
NS-35-13
252244
183236
SD-15-40
WL-7-7
257574
SD-15-38
FE-22-28
183235
SD-15-40
257586
SC-113-10
NS-44-1
257573
257571
258914-2
258663
SC-18-34
12851
258487-2
184003
12851
257741
NS-46-20
183263
183316-1
257617
SD-15-40
257200
334654
183270
41034
257482
257483

BASE UNIT (5018V)

NAME OF PART AMT.
BIOCK & ROIPIN ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt b et sa et e s ae bt seeseesaemeeness e senebeenesas 1
Platter Support ASSY ......cceovevecveereeerrinenens 1
Platter Assy (Above Well) (Packaged) .. .1
Indicator Harness ASsy (ML-28769) ..........cociirirermrmeremcmeninemsieneemressesresssssesssesssesesssessssiassessasses 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 X /2 Phil PAn HA. ........cuooiiiiiiieeiceecteieet et e e ste s e sse s ee e
L4 = 2T O OO OSSR UPPORPO
Housing Cover, Logo & Label Assy (Incls. items 35, 36, 37, 38 & 44)(ML-28770)(Cream) .........
Housing Cover, Logo & Label Assy (Incls. items 35, 36, 37, 38 & 44)(ML-28790) (Gray) ...........
Housing Cover, Logo & Label Assy (Incls. items 35, 36, 37, 38 & 44)(ML-28743)(Cream) .........

CaP SCIEW = SPECIAN .. cvvieieiciet ettt ettt e et st es e et e e eaessa st e e eeene s maneerene .
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 X 3/ Phil Truss Hd., TYPE BT ......cccceoiiiirreerieenenisereeceeeeeenieeesesseeens
SWILCH - ONJOf ...ttt ettt et st e e b e b e e s ae e e e s ee e s et entesean et emeneenene
Foot - Level (Incls. item 13) ...
Special Nut ¥/8-24 “Palnut” .....
Post - Cover Support ..........
Ground WIr€ ASSY .......ceeeeceereeieeieieciesiesiecessesseseeenssans
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 X ¥/g Phil Pan Hd., Type TT
Lockwasher 8 External Shakeproof ..........c..cceeriiriiininencni et
BIOCK - FUSE ...ttt et e n et ea b et b et et nee
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X ¥/g Phil Pan Hd., Type TT
Fuse 250V /2 AMP ..ot
WITE ASSY ittt ettt ettt et sttt e e be e e she et et et st e eat e ab et e e R s et e bt e s eeat et e aat e teeneeaeenes
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 X ¥/8 Phil Pan Hd., TYPE TT ...cceiiriiierieeeeerie et
Bracket - Connection Mounting .........cccocoeveeevcnerennnes
Mach. Screw 4-40 X 3/8 Phil Pan Hd. ..........cccoiiiiiie et
NUL ASSY 4-40 “KEPS” ....eeeeieeeiiirietieieec ettt eee ettt ittt e e e eac s et e e s e et e e st et et seeseeaeaeaereenen
FIEI ASSY ..ottt et e ettt es st as e s ae s e rersa e et ese e e eesema et st e se e rannsentenesaeanenaeases et eneannreaes
Spacer - CONrol BOAI ...........cccoouiiuieiecieiecieer et ce st e e e e e seeeseesseese e sasse e s esseeaasseensaeneennenees
CONrOl BOAIA ASSY ....vevieuieeeiriiieieitietesieestessesassassestesteasessensensessetansesseseansasensessesesssssessessassenaenen
PPOM Kit ..ttt ettt eee et et e te st e asesee et eneeseeseeseemtnseassatesaessaseeesseteesertesanesnnen
Mach. Screw 8-32 X /2 Phil Pan Hd. ......c..cocoiriieieeeeeectee ettt see e eene e
WASHIET ...ttt sttt et eaeeh b e s e e e et et e es b ebeebe e e st et e e entetenee st srenaenen
Base - Scale (ML-28769 & ML-28770) (BUrguNdy) ........ccccveeeererirurniererereeeeeencseenesemsesaeseeeesnae
Base - Scale (ML-28789 & ML-28790) (Gray) ......cccceveeueerereererrerreerenrerieseereastaeeseeseeserensnsseesesseseas
WASRET ..ottt ettt ettt st e e n e ae st ab e s e e neeneenee et
SPACET ..eieeeeeetee ettt e et et et e e r e st et ar e n bt et eetee st ess et ete et easeab et eaeessatsaresaentesetentesaanan
SPeCial NUL 3/32 “PAINUL” ......ooeeeeii et eterra st e siaseessassassessessassenee e essesessessassersasenssensanen
DiSPIAY SCIEEN ASSY ...cuiriirieienienie e eieet et erietee e ie e et ent et e st aae et et et s e eseaeententesaerestesbenteneencenesntan
Wiring Harness ASSY (DISPIAY) --..coveeerteieeririeetentiieaeeeeeees et stesstsaeseeseessetesessasaesa st e e anesseenesneannens
PlAte = COVET ...ttt ettt etk et ne et me e s e e s e ieee
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 X 3/g Phil Pan Hd., TYPE TT ...cccceueuiirmirineeceirenerenerenieeiessenesieeiesesenes
Cord - Power Supply (Straight PIUG) .....cccoioieieeeeeirieeee st eie st enee e s st e s eneseemenen
Cord - Power Supply (ANGIEd PIUG) .....cccueiieiiiiretiee ettt e e e et anceaseaseasenesnens
DiSPlay BOArd ASSY ...cccoeiieuieiitieiteeieit et et et esteeseestas e e st e saessarseentesat e seenseeaeaneenneeree seeeasennenaren
St SCrEW 4-20 “NYIOK™ ..ottt et e e et et e st eett et ereeateeaeaeeeseenesareenanseeseennesaeses
Fastener - Platter Support (Velcro) ..
Fastener - Platter (VEICTO) .........coiiieiii ittt sttt ettt et sesnesn et cn e

L a L L e A v e e e S e e e L L S S N N e A h o




5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

-.\\\\\\\\\\11
12-13
35-36

—15-16-17

— 18-19-20

21

27

™ 28-29-30-3;

[PL-21405]

BASE UNIT (5018)




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

BASE UNIT (5018)

iLLUS. PART

PL-21405 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 257442 BIOCK & ROIIPIN ASSY ...oueieirieienieiriieeteeetieese et sareeet e st et snsane e s e ensene e st e e eat et et et me et s ees e e ennemearanen
2 257591 Platter Support ASSY ........ccccocecereeeeenens .

3 258896-1 Indicator Harness Assy (ML-28769) ... -
4 SC-18-34 Mach. Screw 8-32 X /2 Phil Pan Hd. .....cc.cccoiririeieeeeeeeerertecrene e evessee s ressessesesessssessanensssneenes
5 12851 WSO ..ttt et sttt st s e b s as e ae e b e e e et et ene b et eaensetenenn
6 184006 Housing Cover, Logo & Label Assy (ML-28789) (Gray) ........
7 258910 Housing Cover, Logo & Label Assy (ML-28769) (Cream) ..... .
8 183319 Housing Cover, Logo & Label Assy. (ML-28742) (Cream) ......c.ccccoeeeeveeieneereeeeneeeeserscnsesssensansaens
9 257449 CaAP SCrEW - SPECIAL «...ecriiiieuietecrieiette et e et e e et r st st s eesaesas b sa e s e b aneasaenneseseesasasteneanens

10 SD-35-80 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 X 3/ Phil Truss Hd., Type BT .

11 41053 Switch - ON/Off ...

12 93160 FOOL - Level (INCIS. M 13) ...ttt ettt steet e e sereeee e e e e et s s me e samean .

13 NS-35-13 Special Nut 3/8-24 “PaINUL” .........cooieiereciteecetre sttt st se st s b s et a st eaeseseeneas

14 252244 Post - Cover Support .........

15 183236 Ground WIre ASSY ......ccccveeveververnsesiesvessssessesseseeseenenaes

16 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 X %g Phil Pan Hd., Type TT

17 WL-7-7 Lockwasher 8 External Shakeproof ...

18 257574 BIOCK - FUSE ...ttt

19 SD-15-38 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X %/g Phil Pan Hd., Type TT ....

20 FE-22-28 Fuse 250V /2 AMP ...eeeiciiecnteeeree e e e

L LA L A P L AL L LA L LA L AN N paaaLaL LA R P LA DL O AR DL

21 183235 Wire AsSY .....ccccuuce.. R
22 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 X /s Phil Pan Hd., Type
23 257586 Bracket - Connection Mounting ........cccccoecvervviiiennenns
24 SC-113-10 Mach. Screw 4-40 X /s Phil Pan Hd. .. .
25 NS-44-1 NUL ASSY 4-40 “KEPS" ....veeeerirrmirrertreeereertestesstestestesseestesanentesasesseaeseesasaesssanesssasnssssentasssenssessessennees
26 257573 FIREE ASSY ..ottt e ettt e et st e st st e r e e e sa et e s ae st e saeenseene s aenteneensenseesanansas
27 257571 Spacer - Control Board .. .
28 258914-2 Control Board Assy ....... .
29 258663 PrOM Kit ..ottt ettt et e et e e st e sae e s aesae st e e et e satenesaeesessenae e senteneenensentans
30 SC-18-34 Mach. Screw 8-32 X /2 Phil Pan Hd. ........c.cccoioiiiriiiie et ettt e et e s
31 12851 WaASNET ...ttt e
32 258487-2 Base - Scale (ML-28769 & ML-28770) (Burgundy) .
33 184003 Base - Scale (ML-28789 & ML-28790) (Gray)........cccee...
34 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 X ¥/s Phil Pan Hd., Type TT ....
35 257200 Cord - Power Supply (Straight Plug) .......ccccceeerevencene.
36 334654 Cord - Power Supply (Angled Plug) ...
37 257617 Plate - COVer. ......cccoceeeeicrcineeecseneene
38 41034 Set Screw /4-20 “Nylok” ...........
39 259515 Contact - Finger (16 Pieces) ....

PB-4-35 Plug Button (Bottom of Base) ..........

257482 Fastener - Platter Support (Velcro) .

257483 Fastener - Platter (Velcro) ...............




5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

13 12 11 10 17 9 19-20

;MJA [/ / [ /)
| l /@/

57

1—2—3/ PL-21406]

LOAD CELL (5018V)
(WITH SPACERS)




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

LOAD CELL (5018V)
(WITH SPACERS)
ILLUS. PART
PL-21406 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-37-87 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HU. ..ocoeeeicie ettt e e e enma e sbeeneen 2
2 WS-3-19 WESIET ..ttt e e e s te et e st e e e st eeamae s e s e neseasseeaaneeeaeabeaenseeantaeateanneesenn 2
3 WL-3-39 LOCKWASRET /4 LIGht ...oonieeeiiiieeeeee ettt ettt et et ea et e et e s st e e eesaeeneesnaeneanseneentans 2
4 252257 T 7= Vo7 PSRRI UPRYSOPN 1
5 ** FIEXUrE - LOAA Cell ... ittt et e et e e e e bt e e e et e e e e e taeen e smeeeneeene 5
6 SC-92-8 Cap Screw 10-32 X 11/8 SOCKEt Fil. Hd. ......oooieeieeeieeeee et 2
7 SC-112-98 Cap Screw 10-32 X 11/4 Socket Fil. HA. ....ooceeeeieeeeee ettt sees 2
8 WS-28-18 L2 22 £ = OSSPSR 2
9 258628 SCIEW = SPECIAI .. eeiieeiietiieeee ettt te et st et e st e ae e s e e e st e eeate s e e s reereaesaeeneeaneeateeraen 1
10 > Block - Limit ......coooieiieiiiiee e
11 SC-89-2 Cap Screw '/4-20 X 3/a Socket Fil. Hd. ..
12 257449 €D SCrEW - SPECIAI -.cieeeeieiectiee ettt e et s et e e e e e stesa s eaneesmsn e see st anseseemseaeeeneesaeaes
13 257442 BIOCK & ROIHPIN ASSY .eueiiiiitieiieiieteete ettt ete st ettt sa et e ete e seesaeeseeesaassaesseaenssenseessensenssassenseesnenees 1
14 NS-13-2 Full Nut '/4-20 Hex ......cccceveueanen. 2
15 SC-37-87 Cap Screw /4-20 X 1 Hex Hd. .................. w1
16 257479 Load Cell Kit (Replaces HBM OF REVEIE) ...........ccoirrerieciniiiniincireentereeireesere e seensessesnesesseseesenne 1
17 WS-3-19 Washer (Use With IiteMI 5) ......oooiiie et ettt e ee e e AR
18 NS-13-2 Full Nut '/4-20 Hex ............
19 NS-9-12 Mach. Nut 8-32 Hex .....
20 WL-3-12 Lockwasher 8 Medium .
21 NS-17-60 JAM NUL 4-28 HEX <.ttt e b st e eae e e tasasee st beeeesasaeaane

** Not Available, Order ltem 17 & 259441 ( Load Cell Without Spacers)




5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

anmm‘?
~

[PL-21407] // 1—2—3/

LOAD CELLS (WITHOUT SPACERS)




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

LOAD CELL (WITHOUT SPACERS)

ILLUS. PART
PL-21407 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-37-87 Cap Screw 1/as-20 X 1 HEX HA. ..ot et et a e 2
2 WS-3-19 Washer 2
3 WL-3-39 LOCKWASRET /4 LIGNT ...ttt ettt e s een e 2
4 257479 Load Cell Kit (Replaces HBM OF REVETE) ......ccc.eiruiiiiiiiiieii ettt ettt seee e 1
5 259441 Flexure - Load Cell ........cooceereiveniiiiniccen. e
6 SC-92-8 Cap Screw 10-32 X 1'/8 Socket Fil. Hd. ... 1
7 SC-112-98 Cap Screw 10-32 X 1'/a Socket Fil. Hd. ... 2
8 WS-28-18 Washer ... 2
9 258628 Screw - Special ...... e
10 257449 CaP SCrEW = SPECIAL ... . eiieeeeeieeie et ettt ettt et b et es ettt a bt e e en e eese et enenans 2
11 257442 BIOCK & ROMIPIN ASSY ...eeeieeiieiiiiieiteecet ettt et e sae e reese et e saes s e meesa e et cen e eeereerenreeneen 1
12 NS-13-2 Full Nut /4-20 HeX ......cccoveneee. 2
13 SC-37-87 Cap Screw '/4-20 X 1 Hex Hd. . 1
14 255503 Mount - Cable Tie ......ccccceneee.. e
15 251199 TiE - CabIE (4" LONQG) ..cuveriieiiei ettt ettt b et st ae s n e ne e e enan AR




5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

.

14 TarU 19 ———~\>:9\ / 8
~

11-12-13

PL-21511 |

REMOTE DISPLAY (5018)

—-10 -



REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

REMOTE DISPLAY (5018)

ILLUS. PART
PL-21511  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SD-33-83 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 X 7/8 Phil Pan Hd., Type BT ..ot 2
2 SD-7-13 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 X /4 Phil Pan Hd., Type B ..... 2
3 183270 Display Board ASSY ........cooeieiiiniinicicneccneceene .1
4 257709 Housing - Display (Cream) ... .1
5 259557 DiSPlAY SCrEEN ASSY ....vieeitiiiie ittt sttt et e ettt e e at e et e et b e saeesatasaseaeabee saeaanesaeenseeeeteeaaraaes 1
6 183563 POSt = DISPIAY (12) ..ottt e e b et et s s b b 1
7 183566 Post - Display (18")............. w1
8 183557-1 Cover - Base (Burgundy)................ w1
9 WL-8-1 Lockwasher 6 Internal Shakeproof ..... .3
10 SC-18-27 Mach. Screw 6-32 X %16 Phil Pan Hd. ... 3
11 257751 Clamp - Harness ......c.ccoceeeveeeeeeecineennes AR
12 WL-8-7 Lockwasher 8 Internal Shakeproof ..........cc.oi ittt ee e 1
13 257670 SPECIAI NUL ...ttt b ettt b e et e e st et et e meeneeeneas AR
14 257724-2 Display Harness Assy (2 Ft.) w1
15 257724-3 Display Harness Assy (6 Ft.) .... |
16 257724-4 Display Harness Assy (12 Ft.) .......ccccoceneicncnennencne ettt e ettt bbb et s e et ee e ne e ens 1
17 257724-5 Display Harness ASSY (20 FL.) ...oorrreiie et ree ettt e et sttt sse e e e s eaeeenn 1
18 257724-6 Display Harness Assy (25 Ft.) ..... 1
19 257724-7 Display Harness Assy (2'/2 Ft.) ... .1
20 252620 Bushing - Strain Relief .... .1
21 183564 DISPIAY BASE ASSY -.eneieiiieiiiiitt ettt ettt ettt sttt e e ettt e et e e bt e e eant e s ee e eee e 1

—11 -



5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

14-15-16

10
17-18-19 \\/

REMOTE DISPLAY 5018 (POS)

—12—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

REMOTE DISPLAY 5018 (POS)

ILLUS. PART
PL-50166  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 460439 Plate - Mounting (DUal DiSPIay) -...ceeueeeeiat ettt e st e e et e ee e e e sae e e e s ebeeeas 1
2 SC-120-46 Mach. Screw M4 X 0.7 X 16MM Cheese Hd. . 1
3 NS-47-48 HEX NUE M X 0.7 <.ttt ettt e et e e e sbea e ae b e b e bt es et aa e s s e e e ne e eaean 1
4 460371 Screw M3 X .05 X BMM, Pan Ha. ...ttt eee e e eeee et e s eaae e e e e nnneasene 2
5 183270 Display Board ASSY ........cccccceecuenenine w1
6 460372 Screw M3-0.50 X 8MM Phil Pan Hd. . el
7 460431 Mount Assy (Display) .... 1
8 183563 Post - Display (12") ........ e 1
9 183566 Post - Display (18") ..c..ccevcvecveercrnnens 1
10 183557-2 Cover - Base (Dual OUHE) (Gray) ........cccooeiiiriiiie et e se e 1
11 183564 DiISPlay BasS@ ASSY ......uoiiiiiiiiiieeie ettt e 1
12 SC-18-27 Mach. Screw 6-32 X %16 Phil Pan Hd. .. ....3
13 WL-8-1 Lockwasher 6 Internal Shakeproof ....... ....3
14 257751 ClamMP = HAIMESS ..ottt et ettt st sb e ettt e eateebe e s e e e eae e entesabeeenne 2
15 WL-8-7 Lockwasher 8 Internal SNAKEPIroOf ... ......couiiiiiie ettt s e 2
16 257670 Special NUt .....ooeiiiiiieeeeece 2
17 183606-1 Harness - Remote Display ASSY (6 FL.) «..oooouiiiiiiieeceie e 1
18 183606-2 Harness - Remote Display ASSY (9 FL) ...t R
19 183606-3 Harness - Remote Display Assy (12 Ft.) . R
20 30695 Clip - CabIE 178" DIA. ..ottt ettt e nr ettt ettt a et eaee e s n et natens 1

—13 -



5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

IFK-KIT #1

IFK-KIT #2

PL-21512 |

IFK-KIT #4
IFK-KIT #5
=
\ 43
Ay 42
./él\l/ =
N NRX=—F
,A\u
T R
oS TS
i - o
L -
<Z ///”
\l/ ~_—
& 40
IFK-KIT 1865

INTERFACE KITS (5018 & 5018V)




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5018/5018V

INTERFACE KITS (5018 & 5018V)

ILLUS. PART

PL-21512  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
IFK-KIT #1
1 NS-44-1 NUE ASSY 4-40 “KEPS” ....veiieeiieriiciin et st ettt eme st st b s s st e be s e s eans 2
2 183260-1 CADIE ASSY ..ottt ettt eh et ee e et e e s r e ne e e R sr e st neneer s neeee 1
3 257721 Plate - AQAPIET ...ttt ettt sttt n e see st e s e st e et s e s s et e eneenneereanne 1
4 SC-113-10 Mach. Screw 4-40 X 3/8 Phil Pan Hd. ..ottt rcee e e eecrne e neenas 2
5 183261 RIDDON CAbIE ASSY ...ttt ettt e et e n et et eaeeene e e 1
6 259031 INEErTACE BOAIA ASSY ...coeeriiriiriiiieieiiee ettt ree sttt ssr e st b st et e se s e saee e nesntsaneane 1
7 SC-113-10 Mach. Screw 4-40 X 3/8 Phil Pan Hd. .......cccoiiiiciiiieeciniicrcrecctnis et en e 2
8 183255 Bracket MOUNtING ASSY ......c.ccciiiiiiiinii it s s 1
9 SD-24-7 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X %16 Phil Pan Hd., TYPE TT ....coiiiiiririeeeietrreese e e e 2
10 SD-24-7 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X %16 Phil Pan Hd., Type TT .....cccoiiiiiiiinc e 2
183256 IFK - Kit #1 (Contains items 1 thrt 10) .....coeceuiiieieieieeeerceee et e ne e sees 1
IFK-KIT #2
20 257720 PIAte - AQAPTET ...ttt e e et e et s et e an e me e e e s ee e e re e nre s 1
21 183261 RIDDON CADIE ASSY ..ottt cese e r e er e ee e ee e se et e neenteaensarsaenenees 1
22 SC-113-10 Mach. Screw 4-40 X ¥/8 Phil Pan Hd. .
23 183262 Interface Board ASSY .......cccccvceruereeeeenresereeenseeeneeeienaens
24 SD-24-7 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X %16 Phil Pan Hd., TYPE TT ..cccorriiirircenieirereeeeeeeeseereeseeseeneees
25 183255 Bracket MOoUNtiNg ASSY ......cccooiiiiiiciiicicc e
26 SD-24-7 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X %16 Phil Pan Hd., Type TT ....c.cocciiiinviiiiiiinnnne
258692-1 interface Harness (Interface Board to On/Off-Zero Switch)(Not Shown)
183257 IFK - Kit #2 (Contains items 20 thru 27) ......ooieiii ettt e
IFK-KIT #3
30 SD-24-7 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X /16 Phil Pan Hd., TYPE TT ..ot e eesieenes 2
31 183255 Bracket MOUNTING ASSY ......cccoiniiiiiiiiiiiciii i 1
32 SC-18-51 Mach. Screw 4-40 X 5/8 Pan Hd. ... ettt sae st et entenene 2
33 259558 INtEFACE BOAIA ASSY ...oeieeeieuiirieriereeriiritesteeeteee e rest e s e secenee st e stesaneseesestesseeneessenneeneesteentennsenteenesens 1
34 183261 RiIDDON CabIE ASSY .....oerieiiiiiiieii e siee et eerecerte st eaessre s easeeaeeresaesae e sreasreree s e nesaseenteneesanssseenne 1
183258 IFK - Kit #3 (Contains items 30 thru 34) ..ottt 1
IFK-KIT #1865
40 SD-24-7 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 X /16 Phil Pan Hd., TYPe TT ...ccooiiieeeeereerceie e seeeaeeas 2
41 257722 Plate - Adapter
42 257128 Special Screwlock ASSY (FEMAIE) ..ottt e 2
43 183334-1 CaDIE ASSY ..ottt e st e st et era et e b et e et e s e en e e eneenteneeen e e neenean 1
183272 IFK - Kit #1865 (Contains items 40 thru 43) ..ot se e eennens 1
IFK-KIT #4/IFK-Kit #5
50 182313 Cable Assy (Use With IFK-Kit #4) .......ccooiiiiiiiiir ettt er e e 1
51 182310 Cable Assy (Use With IFK-KIt #5) ..ottt ens 1
52 259665 LR LT e =T o) T O OO OSSOSO UPPY SRR 1
53 259403 Bracket MOUNTING ASSY ...ttt et 1
54 182554 Interface Board Assy (Use with IFK-Kit #4) ..... et nan 1
55 182196 Interface Board Assy (Use with IFK-Kit #5) ..... et e nes 1
56 251993 Block - P.C. Board ........coccevecercemnvcrnneneerinenene ettt 1
57 259398-1 Interface Board Assy . et nas 1
58 183261 Ribbon Cable ASSY ......cccccvreiireeireeieere e eeanes ettt enen 1
259607 IFK - Kit #4 (Contains items 50, 52, 53, 54, 56, 57 & 58) ..... ettt 1
259681 IFK - Kit #5 (Contains items 51, 52, 53, 55, 56, 57 & 58) .......cccereeirerciiiiiiciieecceeeenie e 1

—15-—



5018/5018V REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-19739- |

PLATTER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-19739-1 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 182307 Rail Kit Assy
2 182305 Ring Kit Assy
3 257491 Platter (In well) 13.75 X 11.75 .... e
4 257492 Platter (In well) 16.5 X 12 ........ et 1
5 257493 Platter (In well) 15.5 X 12 ......coccoveviirinnne et e 1
6 257490 Platter Assy (Above Well) (Packaged) ..........ccoiiieirniiiiiiicceccece e 1
183358 Kit - FiSh PAn & AIMS ..ottt ettt ea e 1

FORM 16547 (REV. A) (6-90) JUNE 1990 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



